Programme
Start Date
End Date
Courses
Credits
Credit Hours
Description

Code
112

116
114
113
115
111
110
122

139
117
119
121

156

118
129
123

130
128
125
127
126
137
136
133
131
132
134
138
124
135

Knox Community College
Programme Offering Course Map

Associate Degree in Construction Site Management Full Time (Cobbla) - Sep 09, 2024

September 9, 2024

August 31, 2026

30

90 theory credit(s) and 0 lab credit(s)

0 hours: 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Course Name Credits

performing mathematics for construction stie 3
management 1

practicing ohs requirement and environmental impact 3
preparing geometric drawings and sketches
Preparing sites and carryout steel fixing
providing quality customer service

using communication skills 1

Using computer applications

Applying Principle of Physics and Chemistry to
Construction

COS Work Experience
Erecting Concrete Structures
Erecting Wooden Structure

performing mathematics for construction stie
management 2

PREPARING WORKPLACE
DOCUMENTATIONS AND TECHNICAL
REPORTS (APPLIED COMMUNICATION II)

using drawing technol ogies(autocad)
Applying Building Finishes

Construction Project Management and Contract
Procedures

Conversational Spanish

Determining Bills of Quantities 1

Erecting Roof Structures

Practicing national building codes and regulation
using drawing technol ogies(revits)

Applying Voice and Speech in the Workplace
aguire professional industry certification
Construction Project Planning Techniques
Determining Bills of Quantities 2

Develop Entrepreneurship Strategies
externship (work attachment)

major capstone project

performing site surveying practices

using employability skills

W kFEkr WN MW

w w s~ pr~roO

W b~ b

WA NPFPWWWFREPRPP~AWPA,WDN

Lab Credits CW/Exam Year

0

o o O O O O OO OO oo

o O

O OO O OO0 0O0OO0O0OO0OOoOOoOo

100/0

100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0

100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0

100/0

100/0
100/0
100/0

100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0
100/0

Year 1

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1

Year 1l
Year 1
Year 1l
Year 1

Yea 1

Yea 1
Year 2
Year 2

Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2

Semester
Semester 1

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2

Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 2
Semester 1
Semester 1

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2



