

Knox Community College Programme Offering Course Map

Programme Associate Degree in Construction Site Management Full Time (Cobbla) - Sep 09, 2024

Start Date September 9, 2024 End Date August 31, 2026

Courses 30

Credits 90 theory credit(s) and 0 lab credit(s)

Credit Hours 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Description

Code	Course Name	Credits	Lab Credits	CW/Exam	Year	Semester
112	performing mathematics for construction stie management 1	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
116	practicing ohs requirement and environmental impact	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
114	preparing geometric drawings and sketches	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
113	Preparing sites and carryout steel fixing	4	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
115	providing quality customer service	2	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
111	using communication skills 1	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
110	Using computer applications	1	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
122	Applying Principle of Physics and Chemistry to Construction	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
139	COS Work Experience	6	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
117	Erecting Concrete Structures	4	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
119	Erecting Wooden Structure	4	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
121	performing mathematics for construction stie management 2	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
156	PREPARING WORKPLACE DOCUMENTATIONS AND TECHNICAL REPORTS (APPLIED COMMUNICATION II)	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
118	using drawing technologies(autocad)	4	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
129	Applying Building Finishes	4	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
123	Construction Project Management and Contract Procedures	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
130	Conversational Spanish	2	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
128	Determining Bills of Quantities 1	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
125	Erecting Roof Structures	4	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
127	Practicing national building codes and regulation	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
126	using drawing technologies(revits)	4	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
137	Applying Voice and Speech in the Workplace	1	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
136	aquire professional industry certification	1	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
133	Construction Project Planning Techniques	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
131	Determining Bills of Quantities 2	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
132	Develop Entrepreneurship Strategies	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
134	externship (work attachment)	1	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
138	major capstone project	2	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
124	performing site surveying practices	4	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
135	using employability skills	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2